3 1 o S 4 3 fd 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 SET UP GAUGE REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 frbRTONTS RESERVED. 2119599-" N DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART || PRELIMINARY swv20rs |MEH | TE
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A | RELEASED 2he0te | MEH | TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440- |
2836321-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951~ - 8-2836321-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ : 8-2836321-4 : : : : St r | 8-21084-0  |O-RING, 676 D, 070 DIA. MAT. 200
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338683-8 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 : : S I A 1 i gg;zgggl gigﬂlﬁ?”téégigEDMﬁle ;ig
2836321-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2836321-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - N IR o621 T TFEED Can A1k TEED S48
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2836321-4 - - - B T R B R 51197981 [DETENT PIN Yl
e , U CRIME MEoHT oAb oueT SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - E T R R R 1-22279-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 146
LATCH PLATE/A PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440~ - I I R 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED. NON-ADJ. |245
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - e 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
oot : NON-CRIMPRELGHT ADJUSTH /N LaTcn pLaTE : : : : : : : | 0 | 0 [0 [ [ 1| 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
5836321 ] A “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE ) ) ] ) ] ] _ Nl - ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
8363217 A CRIMP TOOLING KiT - ) - - - - - - e 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
S R I I R 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
S N N R B I 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
S R R N R R 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR DATA - - | | - - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
CRIMP SIZE TYPE R R 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
WIRE |2.39 mm [.094] F - - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 77
INSUL [2.90 mm [.114] oV R 994969~ 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 - |REF |REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
408-10389 - - - - - 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- S I I R 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 [ 37
- S I I R 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
- | - |REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION O T R 5337431 1SERVO FFED LATCH ASH léig
TERMINAL NAME: NS-CS MALE TERMINAL - | - |REF|REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
A4 00-4 50 mm [ 157- 177 IN] 3 30mm [ 130 INT MAYX - 1 1 1 1 1 2119956~ DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
appl 1eaTonEd T2 12121212 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SPECIFICATION - - ) 1f§ R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
-3 -] 3] 3|3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 672
TERMINALS APPLIED : : : :
e 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2303584 | 8230-5171 - - - - 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
Y A 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
-2 |2 |2 2| 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
e 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
WIRE ' CRIMP HEIGHT FI CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE b CRIMP HEIGHTA I CRIMP HEIGHT S L N L 811c42->  |BUMPLR, HOLD DOWN O |
SIZE P50 T INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING S17E P00 om tincn A3 REFERENCE SETTING T P 690753-2 [SPACER, TONKER 50
| 25mme 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 8.9 2 x Imm? | 58+/-0 05 [ 062+/- 002] 55 i S A N B 180239 SCR, SHT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
> 0. 15mm? T 43170 05 [ 0564/ 0021 g o - S R N 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
1 00mm? 1 27+/-0.05 [ 050+/- 002] 10 ] - 1 W W W W 2119656-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
N 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
e 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
(1] N 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
*WARNING N 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 TO ST [0 1 [0 | T | 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38

I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N EEE 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37

A BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — [ | - [T [T v 2ri9092-1 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILlL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO! ING . - 1 1 1 1 1 17523561 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S N T O B W 2079383->  |SLR, BHSC, RoH> (M4 X 20) 33
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37

A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT & THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT . - | | | | | 1-1320906-0 |oPACER, STHIP GUIDE 30
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS CUSTOMIZED -] W W W W 2119959-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29

MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836321-4 CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S - | w w w | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 8

PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8&-2836321-4 SPECIFICATIONS . TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL - | | | | | 13209087 STRIP GUIDE >

SERVO FEFED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-72836321-5 PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION

SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836321-6 SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
PURPOSE. AS SUCH, [T 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION o [ 215 [ [ 18028-2  WASHER FLAT. REG M4 >0

5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THF TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL : :

APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. MANUFACTURER FOR THIS REQUIREMENT. A S I O O R O 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
NAN - 2119806-1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3

A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. - | 1 1 1 1 3-227280-3 SPRING  COMPRESSION |2
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. :

FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. S L T O 1-306885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - T 2119805-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 25272. : _ | | | | | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT g

/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY Np bt 9-1803171-8 (ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. S e R N - - 1

A R T E— 6
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFLED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S AL A A L c119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

I‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - f f f f f féii?i;; EEE&ESKT 1D CAP, Hoffs, M3 £ 9.0 _§2§? AN 1 1 1 1 1 nggggys gEigEER’CéT;gEéTION OVERLAT FREMTUN ;
FOR ADDITIONAL [NFORMATION. - ) - - :

/\ S R A T R R 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 N | Pl ] 4-1803241-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, (TEw .
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE (T -7 |-6|-0]-2]-] PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 I -7 -6 -5 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL L T
INFORMATION THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. M HERR pr— o

ChK 25MAY 2016 -— TE TE CON\@CJHV\JTY
Z/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) DINENSTONS R [ ST 0TS e o
USE SHIMS FROM [TEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.22 mm T_CLAIN cean Side Fee
ATLANTIC VERSION LT gcean 51dc
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S : S R . R
MATERTAL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B AW 00779©:2836321 _
- - Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e A

4805 (3/13) ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

2016

(:) COPYRIGHT 2016

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

F

MEC I

D Y PLE
ANTCAL

s

o————

)

- o>

I

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

30mm STROKE

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

—=

T\

~— 1.5£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

L__f(-lr__
=] -
P
E'—L
L
— = 1440.95

~ Jomn 2OMAY2016
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT CH? EEZTN o —:TE et
D IMENS TONS OTHERNTSE SPEC TR TED: APVD COMAYZ2016 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lre b ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=L = i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
SECHANn i (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES TS A 1loo7701Cm283632
AIR FEED _ !
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVA
feos ey | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2016 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SET UP GAUGE

2119599-1 P | LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

PACIFIC VERSION CanT APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTON CHART - SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1| 1338683-8 5-18022-5 21196471-2 | 2119799-] 2063440- |
2-2836321-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2836321-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2836321-4 - - - S N U N OO B O 1633762-3 |FENCE 126
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338683-8 5 18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - S 1 ! ;llggjél Eﬁgi Qﬁ%slﬁféEEQSM’PACIF“3STYLE_§gé
2-2836321-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2836321-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — 0759851 TRUSHING TCHET5 iSO 5
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2836321-4 - - - H N AR BRI 222793 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
558363015 . “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338683-8 | 5-18022-5 | 2119693-2 - - - 2119082-8 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338683-8 5-18022-5 21196417 2119799~ 2063440~ . | | | | 5079764 WASHER ., WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 243
2-2836321-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - N -] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
7-2836321-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - ] ] ] ] ] l - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- > | - ] - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
- - - - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- - -7 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
APPLICATOR DATA B 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - - 1 - - 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 1198
WIRE [2.39 mm [.094] F - -7 -T2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
NSOl 12 90 mm L 1147 oy B T 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
~ | REF[REF|REF|REF 994970- COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108 -10389 L] N 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED INGER 1163
B T 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
- - -7 2119641-2 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 1157
B 2119798-2 |DETENT PIN 1145
B T 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMLTOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION Y 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL NAME: NS-CS MALE TERMINAL ~ | - o1 - V] 211969372 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
B T 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 1141
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
oo e = e B T 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
TERMINALHW} TR TTE TRy e : R 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
wppl 1eaTon(CE ¢ - -] - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
SPECTIFICATION ) ) ) - - -7 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- | - TrREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINALS APPLIED - - -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL S A 1A O c119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11
TRV P ETEEIRN B 155888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
B T 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
T 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
P 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - | | | | SIERE S ML, AUJUR TR BULT =
=B =] -3 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] /AA REFERENCE SETTING o ' : 0c
- - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2 w‘goizz 2 |.43+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 8.2 T T 2 T2 2 [ 1°2168083-0 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 10 53
T Obmm?m 1‘§§1;8‘82 E‘gggi;‘gggj wiizw T 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ B 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
B 590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- -T2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O - 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
.. LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING USE OF SETTINGS - 1 1 1 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 4@
L] - 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING 39
Il CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING B T 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
zfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS : B 1752356-1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl N N P 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
- 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N T A R 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 29
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ﬁ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - 1 1 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS CUSTOMIZED E I AT R I 1320928-2  ISTRIP GUIDT >
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836321-4 CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836321-4 SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL - | W W W 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 a
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836321-5 PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION A 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR B IR B I 1195331 |STRIPPFR. SIDE FEED X
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION ’
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTALN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL NN - T ] 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
zfl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 SRR T e S A S - 2rccclo)  (OPRING, CONPRESy ION -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S L A A A S B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR ||
N -] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N - | | | | 1803095~ | FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORLENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AN N L 918031 71-8 [ANVIL, COMBINATION &
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. I - - 1
A S N N I 6
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE I L I I c119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 1-238011-7 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
& SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET | | | | | | usecls CRIMPER, [NSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE R c160085-1 OCR, o AD LA, Rofd, W) 2 8.0 o N e e T TR |
- , [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “771-271-25/-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION %M -1 -27)-25|-22]-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL — ST
INFORMATTION . ‘ M. HERR o o
T - TE C t t
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS T ELBIN 25MAY20}6 b— TE - _ y
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2OMAY 2016 |NAME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PRZMQSBPQCN Ocean Side Feed
Do o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
, , 4 PLC +- STZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES I .
MATERTAL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B AW 00779©:2836321 _
- - Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e A
oo i | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII REVISIONS

IIIIIIIIIII

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

—==—1.5+£0.95

Qe
RERN

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SERVO
LATCH PLATEL

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

@ oy

1229______L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

— = 14+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

MENT. |DWN 25MAY2016
" |_M. HERR - o
CHK 25MAY2016 —R TE TE Connectivity

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCU
: T. ELBIN
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N IIIIIIIIII ' OTHERNTSE SPEC ETED: APVD 2OMAY 2016 |NAME ‘
mm T. ELBIN Ocean Side fFeed
0 PLC +-

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 | [ e = s Applicator

@
S ()

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL

I PLC +-
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @i & e ———
AAAAAA +- -
AAAAAAAA 7 FINISH 7 WETGHT - AW 00779@:2836321 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVA
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2836321-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2836321-1

